The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effect on profit / (loss) for the year and assets / liabilities of the company.

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk

or currency risk). The company is not exposed to any price risk as there are no financial instruments at the reporting date that are sensitive to price fluctuations.

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of financial assets or liabilities will fluctuate due to change in foreign exchange rates. It arises mainly where receivable and payable

exist due to transactions entered into foreign currencies. The company is exposed to currency risk on import of machinery mainly dominated in US dollars. The Company's exposure

to foreign currency risk for US dollars is as follows:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit or loss by amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other

variables, in a particular foreign currency rate (if any), remains constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as for the previous year:-

As at June 30, 2019

As at June 30, 2018

The company does not account for any fixed rate financialassets and liabilitiesat fair value through profit or loss. Thereforea change in interest rate at the reportingdate would not
affect profit or loss account.

   3,706,560,110   3,194,248,682

Total Equity   8,231,767,683   5,434,405,094

   11,938,327,793   8,628,653,776

Gearing Ratio 31.05% 37.02%

Total Borrowings

Total Capital Employed

Flying Cement Company Limited
Annual Report 2019

46

36 REMUNERATION OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE, DIRECTORS AND EXECUTIVES

Managerial remuneration 876,000 876,000 8,727,273 8,727,273 12,000,000 12,000,000 6,511,000 5,236,000

Medical allowance 87,600 87,600 872,727 872,727 1,200,000 1,200,000 651,100 523,600

963,600 963,600 9,600,000 9,600,000 13,200,000 13,200,000 7,162,100 5,759,600

Number of persons 1 1 1 1 2 2 14 12

36.1 No amount was paid to directors for attending the Board of Direcots meeting.

37 PRODUCTION CAPACITY

Clinker

Cement

Reason for shortfall

2019 2018

Rupees Rupees

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

38
Profit / (Loss) for the period - before taxation 184,161,392 233,134,349

Adjustment for:

Depreciation 90,507,638 92,128,873

Provision for Gratuity 399,939 282,785

Finance cost 32,719,230 43,865,443

123,626,807 136,277,101

307,788,199 369,411,450

(Increase) / Decrease in current assets

(Increase) / Decrease in Stores, spares & loose tools (23,333,773) (289,953,377)

(Increase) / Decrease in Stock-in-trade (140,777,017) (106,706,945)

(Increase) / Decrease in Trade debts (1,441,558) (5,160,552)

(Increase) / Decrease in Advances, deposits, prepayments and other receivables 1,048,381,294 (902,467,404)

882,828,946

(Increase) / decrease in current liabilities

Increase (Decrease) in Trade and other Payables

Cash generated from operations

295,972,057

1,486,589,202

(1,304,288,278)

(25,071,804)

(959,948,632)

39 CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash & Bank balances

Short term finances

40 DATE OF AUTHORIZATION FOR ISSUE

These financial statements were authorized for issue on October 07, 2019 by the board of directors of the company.

41 GENERAL

- Figures in the financial statements have been rounded off to the nearest rupee.

- Corresponding figures have been rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary, for the purposes of comparison.